

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17383/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 06/03/2002 in CWP No.3858/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALVINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2734 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi appearing on  
behalf of Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate for the Respondent No.5  
is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

In SLP (C) 17383/04 counter affidavit by all concerned is filed long back. The State has filed Counter Affidavit on 8th December, 2004.

In SLP (C) 2734/06 Contesting Respondent No.5 has already filed Counter Affidavit on 27th July, 2006. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 though duly served and though learned Advocate Mr. T.V. George has asked time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of them, neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit is filed till date.

Learned Advocate Mr. Rahul Kumar appearing on behalf of learned Advocate Mr. T.V.George for the State of Haryana wants further four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In view of the facts that pleadings in the connected matter is completed long back, matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. However, served respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before the date of listing as per the rules.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar