

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17383/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2002 in CWP No. 3858/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALVINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2734 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Neraj Kr. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shakar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere in these special leave petitions. It is stated that pursuant to some purported new rules applications have been filed which are pending consideration. We express no opinion in that regard.

The SLPs are dismissed accordingly.

(Suman wadhwa)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master